31 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported Between October and November 2022
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Meng Xiangbai
Liu Feng
Liu Fengqin
Cai Wenming
Liu Xiaoxin
Zhen Xiangying
Zhu Fangming
Zhang Limei
Zhu Yandong
Cai Jianhua
Luo Baojun
Jiang Haiying
Xiong Maofeng
Li Wenjuan
Liu Xiugin
Hu Huanyuan
Li Aiping
Li Min
Wang Wenfang
He Zhongping
Luo Qinxian

Liao Songlin

Gender

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Province City
Heilongjiang Daxing'anling
Heilongjiang Daxing'anling

Heilongjiang Daxing'anling

Jiangsu Changzhou
Inner .
Mongolia Chifeng
Jiangsu Changzhou
Anhui Hefei
Inner Chif
Mongolia Ieng
Yunnan Kunming
Jiangsu Changzhou
Shanxi Taiyuan
Inner
. Baotou
Mongolia
Jiangxi Jiujiang
Shanghai
Liaoning Fushun
Guangdong Enping
Henan Anyang
Heilongjiang Harbin
Liaoning Chaoyang
Sichuan Dujiangyan
Guizhou Kaili
Hunan Chenzhou

Age

Unknown

52

Unknown

47

52

In her 70s

60

52

51

77

In his 70s

55

Unknown

71

68

51

63

52

65

67

Nearly 80

81
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Year of Death Month of Death

2007

2008

2012

2013

2015

2016

2016

2016

2019

2020

2021

2021

2021

2021

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Jul

Unknown

Mar

Oct

Jun

Apr

Jun

Nov

Aug

May

Apr

Jul

Sep

Dec

Jan

Jun

Jun

Jul

Sep

Sep

Sep

Oct

Occupation

Railway construction company
employee

Jewelry Merchant

Watch factory employee

Teacher

Engineer

Retired police officer

Died in Custody

Jinzhong Prison
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Ji Yingmei

Wang
Lianshuang

Sun Yaoting
Ge Zhenhua
Meng Xiangfu
Lu Dequan
Liu Hongxia
Sun Guihua

Zhou Shaotang

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Shandong
Hebei
Henan
Heilongjiang
Jilin

Jiangsu

Liaoning

Liaoning

Liaoning

Dongying
Sanhe
Luoyang
Harbin
Jilin
Nantong
Dalian
Yingkou

Panjin

45

71

63

67

70

Unknown

47

69

82

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Oct

Nov

Nov

Nov

Hulan Prison

Dalian Detention Center



